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Field    
No.

          Field Name              Owner            Occupier   Use   a     p.    p.

0773 Barley Croft Bateman John Esq. Hopkins Hannah pas.   2   01   09

0774 Mud Bank J.B. ditto pas.   1   00   09

0775 Big Gin Clough J.B. ditto ara.   5   02   28

0776 Croft Kinnersley Edwards Rider Henry mea.       03   10

0777 Lane Field Bateman John Esq. Hopkins Hannah pas.   8   03   02

0778 House & Garden J.B. Goodwin James              13

0779 Fallow Field J.B. Hopkins Hannah ara.   3   03   31

0780 Barn Meadow J.B. ditto mea.   2   00   39

0781 Homestead J.B. ditto        02   25

0782 Plantation J.B. Himself wood        01   30

0783 Far Heath J.B. Cottrell Thomas pas.   2   00   13

0784 Lower Heath J.B. ditto pas.   2   03   30

0785 Ridding J.B. Rider Samuel ara.   3   01   03

0786 Well Croft J.B. Cottrell Thomas pas.        03   02

0787 Peas Field Meadow J.B. ditto pas.    2   03   01

0788 Middle Heath J.B. ditto ara.   3   00   30

0789 Plantation J.B. Himself wood        02   35

0790 Croft J.B. Cottrell Thomas Jnr. mea.               30

0791 House & Garden J.B. ditto               37

0792 Pit Field & Mud Bank J.B. Cottrell Thomas ara.   6   00   13

0793 Wall Field J.B. ditto pas.   5   02   11

0794 Plantation J.B. Himself wood        01   04

0795 Plantation J.B. ditto wood              33

0796 Big Peas Field J.B. Cottrell Thomas pas.   6   03   25

0797 Plantation J.B. Himself wood              34

0798 Plantation J.B. ditto wood              22

0799 Little Ridding J.B. Rider Samuel m.& a.   1   01   28

0800 Road   1   01   12

0801 House & Croft                         
a. Croft

J.B. Doorbar Richard             
mea.

       02   23  
01   10

0802 Garden J.B. ditto              23

0803 Homestead                              a. 
Plantation

J.B. Rider Samuel                    
J.B.

            
wood

             38  
8

0804 The Meadow J.B. Rider Samuel mea.   5   01   20

0805 Croft J.B. ditto mea.         03   00 

0806 Plantation J.B. Himself wood              20 

0807 Plantation J.B. ditto wood              24

0808 Plantation J.B. ditto wood              19


